. B

MetroWest+

Portishead Branch Line (MetroWest Phase 1)

TR0O40011

Applicant: North Somerset District Council

6.25, Environmental Statement, Volume 4, Appendix 17.1, Flood Risk Assessment,
Part 13 of 17

Appendix N Part 8 of 8, Flood difference maps

The Infrastructure Planning (Applications: Prescribed Forms and Procedure)
Regulations 2009, regulation 5(2)(a)

Planning Act 2008

Author: CH2M
Date: November 2019

NetworkRail ~ }'eo frotend WEST OF ﬁ /1 n S—
patibihaiail LOCAL Bath & North East . . North B
(‘ ENTERPRISE “ENGLAND HM G ><}n:vrwt‘)(ruun]( il | . - %Sofnerset South Gloucestershire 1"’0Ve|wes‘r4
Combined Authority overnment —_— =0 Y W counen ouncil

PARTNERSHIP ©



MetroWest 8




Notice

© Copyright 2019 CH2M HILL United Kingdom. The concepts and information
contained in this document are the property of CH2M HILL United Kingdom, a wholly
owned subsidiary of Jacobs. Use or copying of this document in whole or in part
without the written permission of Jacobs constitutes an infringement of copyright.

Limitation: This document has been prepared on behalf of, and for the exclusive use
of Jacobs’ client, and is subject to, and issued in accordance with, the provisions of
the contract between Jacobs and the client. Jacobs accepts no liability or
responsibility whatsoever for, or in respect of, any use of, or reliance upon, this
document by any third party.

Where any data supplied by the client or from other sources have been used, it has
been assumed that the information is correct. No responsibility can be accepted by
Jacobs for inaccuracies in the data supplied by any other party. The conclusions and
recommendations in this report are based on the assumption that all relevant
information has been supplied by those bodies from whom it was requested. Where
field investigations have been carried out, these have been restricted to a level of
detail required to achieve the stated objectives of the work. This work has been
undertaken in accordance with the quality management system of Jacobs.

Document history

Project Portishead Branch Line (MetroWest Phase 1)
Development Consent Order Scheme

Planning Inspectorate Scheme TRO040011

Reference

Volume and Application Document 6, 6.25

Reference

Document title Environmental Statement, Volume 4,
Appendix 17.1, Flood Risk Assessment, Part
13 of 17
Appendix N Part 8 of 8, Flood difference
maps

Regulation Number Regulation 5(2)(a)

Applicant North Somerset District Council

Lead Author RB at CH2M

Version Date Status of Version

Rev: 01 12/11/19 Application Issue







Reproduced by permission of Ordnance Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database right 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence number 100023397

T x

| Maximum Depth Difference (m)
Tidal 10yr RP - 2015

<
-1--05
[J-05--02
[J-02--01
[J-0.1--005
[1-0.05--0.02
[1-0.02--0.01
| []-001-0
[Jo-0.01
[Jo.01-0.02
[Jo0.02-005
[Jo.05-0.1
[Jo1-02
[o2-05
[ os-1
CE

e Railway

e

T

@ Locations at risk

=
Fart
402 £ '

G, g L
=8, Observats i
\} B \‘sur}m ory

St wircant's:

&
~ELIFTGrn Y
—

Bower
Ashton /

¥

Sl 7

Lo

|
S

Playing

TS :\%ﬁ“

e

T

Maximum Depth Difference (m)
Tidal 10yr RP - 2075

<

1--05
[J-05--02
[J-02--01

-0.1--0.05
[1-0.05--0.02
[1-0.02--0.01
[J-001-0
[Jo-0.01
[Jo.01-002
[J0.02-0.05
[Jo.05-0.1
[Jo1-02
[o.2-05
[ os-1
1

e Railway

@ Locations at risk

o

Fort
oz
RN Obsatvat
=& Observato
il © ﬁ?-!-\ i
Cave —_—
St wircant's:
Encks

!

T

Ashton Gaté

|
Grevile Smyth
¢ Park e

o
Ry

Playing

-
A !
‘\1«{{‘_

Alot Gdns’
e il
i

[
i

o
41} par

Pav -
2

Spotts
Ground

; o
Ashton Ga
éirevi le Smyth
i Park

I
:

<G

ey

'/t/éf
o

s

&
CLIFTGH H
7 —

T L

Maximum Depth Difference (m)
Tidal 10yr RP - 2115

<

| E-1--05
[J-05--02
[ [J-02--01
= = | Do oz
e y . .
: 1 []-0.02--0.01

| [_]-001-0

[Jo-0.01
[Jo0.01-0.02
[Jo0.02-005

| [J0.05-01

[Jo1-02
[o2-05
os5-1
. -1

e Railway

@ Locations at risk

G, g L {

- <QiyObsarvatory 1\
hiant ! Rt /.l H \‘ \\ \ o J o
jCave - o | \ N

3 N o T o i

T FTaTETT

Playing

E_FLAN'F,,'E'
=,

=

e

s
CLIFTGI

H)

>
-

- A
Au%ﬁin;\
- -

: /AshtonVaIe
3 v\\ BN

A\’I%L;\é:j{l::“\_ '
: /AshtonVaIe
W N R, i

.
T

“Suporstore
Y B

. Ashton Vale
\ - Sy

>
-

- A
Au%ﬁin;\
- -

-

Goré's Mash -
i H'!P.rreatl"u A Graun:
i /

e SOp= -
=T

Flayirg S e ot 7
Ficlds o) EeN o #

. i

‘()’ # allot Getfs

T o
2




Reproduced by permission of Ordnance Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database right 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence number 100023397

i Cam— w T ‘ s o r T T T

Fart Fart Fart
| Maximum Depth Difference (m) \;%1“";;*"““’? | Maximum Depth Difference (m) | \::%Ps;;évam | Maximum Depth Difference (m) g
| Tidal 20yr RP - 2015 A | Tidal 20yr RP - 2075 e M N - Tidal 20yr RP - 2115

St wircant's: St wircant's:

<1
| E-1--05
[J-05--02
[J-02--01
| []-0.1--005
[| []-0.05--0.02
Sl CE-002--001 AR SRS
—eedl [ 00140 ; S S ey
-] [ 0-0.01 VI : : .
[Jo0.01-0.02
[Jo0.02-005
| [J0.05-01
[Jo1-02
[o2-05 s
Eos-1 ' sy
->1 M/\H:»t\ % o

<
-1--05
[J-05--02
[J-02--01
[1-01--005
[1-0.05--0.02
[J-0.02--0.01 (s o i SR
0-0.01 ) ey 5

[Jo.01-0.02
[Jo0.02-005
[Jo.05-0.1
[Jo1-02
[o2-05
[ os-1
->1 M/\H:»t\

<
1--05
[J-05--02
[J-02--01
-0.1--0.05
[1-0.05--0.02
[1-0.02--0.01
[J-001-0
[Jo-0.01
[Jo.01-002
[J0.02-0.05
[Jo.05-0.1
[Jo1-02
[o.2-05 g
I os5-1 *\\
- >1 \ Aot \

e
i
T

T
e

=

\Edns Cdns \ G
. N . N I\\ .

e Railway A e Railway h | o] e Railway K

’=)
AN \ & _ _
© Locations at risk \\ © Locations at risk A F*g - © Locations at risk A
T
e
e Ll —FTaTTT=TIOT

Bower b 2P Bower s

Ashton /2 ° Ashton /.

7 g = . ST

& |/ %/ Ty
3 / ; ‘\y{{\l/g -\"{_,\'{‘{ ;:lmsdns’ 7 J /”" o
f ;'{f Paw

Spotts
Ground

! A
Ashton Ga
éirevi le Smyth
i Park

Ashton Gate
?revi[l;’;;myt;h A : (‘:; ¢
e

A

=

B
o

Goré's Mash -

Goré's Mash -
(Recreatic Ground]

A lﬂErreatf‘u 1 Graun
i g

Al dm\"\\“ |
Ashton Vale

My T

2R uperstore
T \F -

-

L SO ! o=
Flayirg (\S/‘\/‘\_‘%-’LL_‘;,‘ = g Ay
Ficlds o SN \»\‘ i e
L It G
- -




Reproduced by permission of Ordnance Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database right 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence number 100023397

! e e = [ o T 7 T T
Fort % Far !
| Maximum Depth Difference (m) e | Maximum Depth Difference (m) | \:t%:‘;“";“*"ﬂ'ﬂw I | Maximum Depth Difference (m)
H{  Tidal 75yr RP - 2015 H  Tidal 75yr RP - 2075 L ) L Tidal 75yr RP - 2115 et :
ircznt’s St Wircant's St Wircant's Py ,.\

< < 1 i - e

-1--05 -1--05 S | E-1--05

[J-05--02 [J-05--02 [J-05--02

[J-02--01 A [J-02--01 b [J-02--01 _I”
| CJ-01--005 A [ [J-01--005 Lk | CJ-01--005
L| [1-0.05--0.02 [| [1-0.05--0.02 LE 0 []-0.05--002
1 [1-0.02--001 [1-0.02--001 7 1 []-0.02--0.01
| []-001-0 | [_]-001-0 | [_]-001-0

[Jo-o0.01 [Jo-0.01 [Jo-o0.01

[Jo.01-002 [Jo.01-002 [Jo.01-002

]

[Jo0.02-005 [J0.02-005 e [Jo0.02-005

| [o.05-01 [| [Jo.05-01 \U' } [1o0.05-0.1
1-0. 0.1-02 £y 0.1-02

[Ho1-02 (| : 5 (|

[o2-05 [Jo2-05 g ells [o2-05

os-1 os-1 A\ os5-1

C m 1 ) -1 |

g cins  Gon: \
e Railway \\ e Railway \\ ‘\ e Railway \\
- -, i -, |
@ Locations at risk @ Locations at risk \/\/ @ Locations at risk \/\
Bower A4
Frel °
e Ashton / % \Z\ e
Y
v ¢ ‘-?Q\?_il{ Alutsdns’/ ,J b’
i B
[;#\ Ashton Gat
?reviﬁSmﬁi yf? [~ %}revi'ljzimytf\ )
e o
Playing

——— T AgTa

- o
A AL
P

Allgldis ™,
a N “

My T

A

L™,
N “

hton Vale

All
el

N ya
o ‘//_5\5\

Drain

—_rar —_rar —_rar
f f f

\ rain \ rain

O / e 0 )
; Y e panro S /-0 s
" Kll QM S ‘(),» allat Gels T Jiaa S ‘()_, lﬂ”,,:’gﬁn;
i i B S o ;i ot - a

Figure N-33: Difference in maximum flooding depths between Pre Development and Post Development scenarios for the Tidal 75yr rerturn period event in 2015 epoch (present day), in 2075 epoch (design life) and in 2115 epoch (longer design life)
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Figure N-34: Difference in maximum flooding depths between Pre Development and Post Development scenarios for the Tidal 200yr rerturn period event in 2015 epoch (present day), in 2075 epoch (design life) and in 2115 epoch (longer design life)
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Figure N-35: Difference in maximum flooding extents between Pre Development and Post Development scenarios for the Tidal 10yr rerturn period event in 2015 epoch (present day), in 2075 epoch (design life) and in 2115
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Figure N-36: Difference in maximum flooding extents between Pre Development and Post Development scenarios for the Tidal 20yr rerturn period event in 2015 epoch (present day), in 2075 epoch (design life) and in 2115
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Figure N-37: Difference in maximum flooding extents between Pre Development and Post Development scenarios for the Tidal 75yr rerturn period event in 2015 epoch (present day), in 2075 epoch (design life) and in 2115
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Figure N-38: Difference in maximum flooding extents between Pre Development and Post Development scenarios for the Tidal 200yr rerturn period event in 2015 epoch (present day), in 2075 epoch (design life) and in 2115 epoch (longer design life)
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Figure N-126: Difference in maximum flooding extents between Pre Development and Post Development scenarios for the Fluvial 100yr rerturn period event in 2015 epoch (present day), in 2075 epoch (design life) and in 2115 epoch (longer design life)



